Reliable
•	Galvanic isolation
•	�Integrated ESS DC
switch-disconnector
Flexible
•	For indoor and outdoor installation
•	Suitable for PV array grounding
Simple

Multi-function relay
Certificates and approvals (more available on request)
Type designation
Technical Data Sunny Boy
3300
Sunny Boy
3800
● Standard features   ○ Optional features   — Not available
Data at nominal conditions
Accessories
RS485 interface
485PB-NR
Bluetooth Piggy-Back
BTPBINV-NR
Grounding set ”Positive”
ESHV-P-NR
Grounding set ”Negative”
ESHV-N-NR
4040 W
500 V
200 V – 400 V / 200 V
200 V / 250 V
20 A
16 A
1 / 3
3800 W
3800 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V / 180 V – 265 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -4.5 Hz … +4.5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
18 A
1
—
1 / 1
95.6 % / 94.7 %
●
● / ●
—
● / ● / ●
—
I / III
450 / 352 / 236 mm
(17.7 / 13.9 / 9.3 in)
38 kg / 83.6 lb
-25 °C … +60 °C / -13 °F … +140 °F
42 dB(A)
0.1 W
LF transformer
OptiCool
IP65
IP65
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX
Connector
Text line
○ / ○
● / ○ / ○ / ○ / ○
—
3820 W
500 V
200 V – 400 V / 200 V
200 V / 250 V
20 A
16 A
1 / 3
3300 W
3600 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V / 180 V – 265 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -4.5 Hz … +4.5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
18 A
1